2378116	
061205	
\$40.00	
IJ	

TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION 340 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): NATURAL ORGANICS INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: <u>DREAM QUEST NUTRACEUTICALS</u> Street Address: 4660 Aircenter Circle	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Reno State NV ZIP 89502-7917	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Execution Date: November 9, 2007	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,378,116 Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. T-4-1 5 /27 CED 2 41). 640	
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
	New York, New York 10112-3800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number 06-1205	
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	2. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Name of Person Signing Sign	November 13, 2007 attire Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2			

Form #123

FCHS_WS 1737412v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0461

700350846

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATURAL ORGANICS INC., a corporation of the State of New York, whose address is 548 Broadhollow Road, Melville, New York, 11747, has adopted, used and is using the mark (hereinafter "the Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TUSHY-DERM Registration No. 2,378,116

WHEREAS, DREAM QUEST NUTRACEUTICALS, whose address is 4660 Aircenter Circle, Reno, NV 89502-7917, is desirous of acquiring said application and confirming ownership of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NATURAL ORGANICS INC. does hereby assign unto the said DREAM QUEST NUTRACEUTICALS all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

NATURAL ORGANICS INC.

Date: November 9, 200

Name: James Gibbons

Title: / President

FCHS_WS 1731488v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 11/20/2007